AUTO CARRIAGE

MANUAL
GC-5BATT thesa smaix

@ GEUMGANG PRECISION Co.,Ltd

33 SINSANBUK-RO SAHA-GU BUSAN KOREA
TEL :+82.51.302.6551 FAX :+82.51.302.6552

E-mail : geumgang003@naver.com



> iR

1. H{E|E] #SHEIX| 2 S=2E HFULIC

2. 2|§-0|2HX|= &el7} gCh Xp7F WHoj ofst M2 40| 0 Moo

S| GHAZ|X] 2 ol B 5H £ A=

> ApE

—

=
YEfM = STO| 7HS L

i
[~
g

L &0

Battery 230g

Carriage 4.96kg ‘ ‘ Battery Charger 430g ‘

Al & /Specification

GC-5BATT ( HHE{Z| ZH2|X| )

Lithium-ion battery ( 2|/ &0|& ) 14.4V / 2AH

HHES 2| = 8hours use ( traveling speed 500mm/min ) 1hours charge
(battery ) = up to 500 cycle , S A| AFEA|ZE 10A] 2t
YHIF7| L.226* W230* H260
ZHHIEAH Carriage 4.96kg / Battery 230g / Battery Charger 430g
FeA FEREL > ALT| * 48 HOTS

— | o

0~ 1000 mm/min

Right / Left : 30 mm Up / Down : 30mm

+45° (at straight torch)

DC 12V / 516 : 1

Clasgolg, 8, 88/H8d, 81/

;e

ot

HE|XI2H , SF7], HHEI2] 2ea

4m 500A SdA! U EX]




10O

HE »

NE o Ex

. GC

—
1T o

e

<CARRIAGE>

ST/HI8H £9/X]
(WELDING/UNWELDING SWITCH)

2 8% x9S sty

oHd. o =

B8 A2 oI Fug 52 A8

[

Fe & T (TRAVEL SPEED)
0~1,200 (mm/min)7tX| =X 0| 7ts&HL|C}

MX| HE (STOP BUTTON)
FHE|X| 7} "X BLICH (BF/HI 8™ AQX|7I "8F"o=
Zo2 M EXFAHE)

A|ZH {E (START BUTTON)
FH2|X| 7} =S|}

T od

(BE/HIBH AAXTL"SH'22 HOjUS I 8HHT)



< HHE{c| &&

Lithum-ion BiE{2|2| B2 ntYHO| E Z2 HiE2|2| 7|S0| XM3tk|7| W20 ZECf L0l E[X|
== sfopgtLict.

- M2|X|E ZAIZE AFESHA| R 2t

—

= g HIEA| i 2| E 22l5t0 22500 L Ct
- (220 =EA flgEez 250 BatetLth

& HiE2| A 5T 2A

- Lithum-ion HE{2|2| B2 Nickel-cadmiumt CFEH| memory effectZt 17| 20 FA|2 T

Sie HiH2| =JFol= &S O[X[X| F=C
Sk

[k
- Q3|2 100% AI2 S AMEN-Deep D|scharge) U2 ot A B A2 STHZ St A
Ol +=3ol= o ZLCt

Depth of discharge Discharge cycles Table 2: Cycle life as a function of
100% DoD 300 - 500 Capthpt:disanargs
50% DoD 1.200 - 1,500 A partial discharge reduces stress and
prolongs battery life. Elevated
25% DoD 2,000-2,500 temperature and high currents also affect
10% DoD 3,750 — 4,700 Cycle Iie:
-oh el STHVI= of2 JHe HiEZ|S X B HKA STSHA =T 2 E=2 25t
7|7t 248 = AL2BE A& = STE 8K Re=LCt

& HiE2] o7 T
- Digital Multi TesterE At&35t0] HiE{ 2| X7 M2 =5H
O i Y& HiE2|e| M40l 1.5V O|5HY BS utetH

o T
A OO
o= 3.

Ct.
SEf O[22 [ O|¢ HIEZ|E ArE

¢ HiHZ|IE SH7(0 &Y StRA=H STO| =[X| = O,

1. BiE 2|7} 2 20[Ct.

- H{E{2|7t =2 A LED7} H/sM0| SAI0| HEO| F O] Mo HHEIZE S Al
CRAL A1QU310] olstet

rot
ot

2. HIE{2| 7t X 20|C}.

- BRI 2|7t Xt7bE ER HIE2IE d20 F0f ST 7ttt 227t £ =5 ot 2 ChA ST7|0f &
25t0] =HeIgtLY.,

3. HYE{2|7} M7 2Ol Ct

- BiEE]7F b SR EOf HEAD P LEDZF H/ =40 A0 HSO| =l=H o= HiEe] 22
S 7ol OMSH RE2 HetEl 2oL =2 O|Uof 8¢ S 25 (LD HH 5= Mol
E|=X| 2Ol

r
(o]
]
"\l
e



1. EX| OfEHE mCto HZsL 8 20|01 E 7|9 EIA| S=eHCt

2. YU/EXS HYHE THa ST AHYHo HZgLct

3. EXE Yol THES| DAL
4. HiE2[S FH2|XK|of HEELICH

5. 2ol ZH2|X|E 22 s

6. ¥ AXE "AY =12 HZ=O| 20| HS==X| AU
AlEo| 8FS otEA mcte] &/ A), T (v)s HEUCt

0. 87%710) AO|E AKS HIEA| "Br EE 25" K2 LTt

=

=
ri

Iy
lo
oo

il
S~
£
oo

il
>
10
Ra
i

HEH" 22 31 "AX" HES =8

1. 8HEE M BH/HISE TMAIKE "8 0f B2 AN HES 52



2. Z{8lE E/(CONTACT TIP)
A AL S I B Yol OtE= ARCZF 2QHds & = JLeB=
XMI|Moz Al Ao2 mA|SHOF SHL|CH

77| 282 20| E(CRATER) AQ/X|& HICA| "RrEL "s5"02
MERsfof SHLICH "R E S "AHE O 2 MEtE|of QS I FH2|X| o]
HAMES S| F# HXSn ARG K| 2&Lict

0 AL M2l H HAMES ¢ ¥ O 52| FA|7| HhEfL|Ch
AAIZH AFRYS [ ) RHO| Ot 2 ARCTL 2OHEE| B 4 Yooz
Has) FAIZ B C

5. 7t0|= ¢fo Zo| =&

9 ke WYL 7|6 0|92
70| g A ZHSIDA & mof =

WelX| 2H7t =8 S22 of 5k
e 7120 T & A=E 710|=
g 20| =Z3}of




. w0 o =)
4 T ._Aﬁ,_vﬂ |_4_.._ ol
o ") - [ - o
o 2 ] 1 Ru o | & Mﬁ 2
N o od Bl = = u w_;u N ol
gl ZwE T T B o T 55 L
K] < m & o X - L T O S H W__ §ooo® =
- T 1T 5 —-— | = o ] iy Y| u = [ fod 7o) = —
s Bz s BusiBoansy 2eot33 B 2o B
B HlE ol 3 P R BT Lo = C o o ar kK o 0
= i = vt S N ol |0 1 KU oK R 5 = =~
i |_|.._| o o | 0 € W T KX | o E! r @ A = ol o = 2!
AT Xy 30 B g B W ol 2w D o £l a % 2 A
w T moun R opuownoon o B W S 2 B R WK % w2
= = o | = = T T = 3 p| = o
K| off = %I Hl |oF §0 ul w0 <K ul = | g ™ S R K = LD -
. o = = < 5 o gy |OoF I OF N
O oMo W< R TR OWNE @M P m SR < o - 4
I AR Bt TN my K S K %0
ST AT B T B A B B B Rl I S NI K = o ™ i
o K il ol
s oF @ - 58
_ - Mu_m ol M.m #o _ RO #0 H:“ #0 mo K
o - 70 woogr T T ¥ N gl - T | I - oK
o M_ﬁ T35 L - A . L % B O M_E Y % =) g
= < o i no ¥ ol w1 il - | -~ e
Ea_mamwwugmﬁugﬁgmﬁH_EEE_E_EMT_EE I of T
~ — | & = _ _ | = — KDL —
IR TR IR =R N g . w9
= T o5 o 1o ] 51 @ In| o RI K| = w0 q e th
TR o M s g WM ox o= W om0 T m o doln o n
A - o~ 55 F D2 F | 7 N "o or M gn M &lo4r
Kl o &7 & Mmoo K|— o T K = g ®~ T LK X g g K =
ol T R OH R OB OEr @ oflm m < o WS % Tl ow @ P ol ~
T ST - Y S ST 3w \KIRL @ o<l R
< & K|k &£|F o o v =
. [ T T T A g & |00 Wooo 4 g & ERCERLY
- & M < B~ o N & N+~ |+~ o : . . . . . )
3 o o o
H o U [ o =2
ulo ujo 4+ N a4 u fo
; RO zo Y 58 G i <
— _ _ |—|L° —_
S Sy o158 R K = DY
of — K
- T ) T — H o K o
K |W.b |M M = [ .ﬂun_
e S S WH %0 3 = —
H HI o ~ all - ol
7 RO ° N S i
o 7 2 % % 3
& pal Kk < "Ao_.




[ run 1= [zsel] P -su

EeunBang

888

EHIC Dy VoD

= en

Dmaaned [fomn Hi1

/MI/IH

pnedmusd
e w cd mme bmo
T3 o) burgamal

TR =

B & B 8

=

=

T TR T

[ERPE) [

DC24V /DCM

? mgammg_@aﬁ_ma:amg_:m:
‘...l Tel - D011 302 - 951 ! Faw: (e 302 - Boal

Title

24v BdlzE (3% 2] A)

Rewv.

Date

TDescrlptlon

Approvel Dote £00309.04Drowing No. ) Rev,
Checkd Closg3calgSize Drawing 1.0a
Trawn (.Y, N/S | A2 Sheet - 1 1 B




00
&) )[° &
$0e
0|0, ]

313

[Te)
Ly
o
PLAN HISTORY
CUSTOMER . PROJECT _ auto carriage GC—
APPR'D BY = TITILE )
CHK'D BY = PART UWT».F
for carriage
RSIG'D BY —
DWG. BY choi DWN.DATE : 2020. SCALE
REF.DWG
ee (B &TH -
\ GG-DW5BATT-
‘ GEUMGANG Precision co..td DWG.NO. | T o001




Eé%ﬁﬁ?igi¥i)igi

£0-11¥21d

VASMA-99

o
2|2|23|5
HE R B E
N EIEEE
2|o|o|al|5
=<I<I=<]|=|%
m
g
ol 1
a1 1
o
e
= =] b}
o s
2 [
G &
8 -
]
=
s H
G
(@]
:
I ;
Q £
= 5
m| ©
27 |8
2 2
2 B
@ &
(9}
g

AHOLSIH NW1d

LLVdS-09

=
Q

1-005
(0-005)

* 9108 AV1dSI0 80d +——(Z-00%)

* HYIT0HINOD 8)d »

» 31Vd @3X14 8'3°d »

P
* YII0HLNOD AH3LLYE * £-005




5BATT part list

DWG. NO :GG-DW5BA-PL2411-03

ITEM DESCRIPTION MATERIAL QTY REMARK
AUTO CARRIGE ASS'Y IS-5BATT
5BA-001 BODY ALDC 1 EEL R
5BA-002 BODY COVER SUS 304 1
5BA-003 SPATTER COVER ALDC 1
5BA-004 SPATTER COVER BUSH B.S 2
5BA-013 LIMIT SWITCH (STOP SWITCH) 3A ACT25V 2 HyeE
5BA-101 KNOB ALDC 1
5BA-102 EXTENTION BAR SS400 1
5BA-103 P/W SuUs 2
S5BA-104 SLIDE HOUSING ALDC 1
5BA-105 SLIDE COVER AL6061 2
5BA-106 SLIDE B.S 1
5BA-107 P/W SUS 2
5BA-108 SLIDE PIN S45C 2
5BA-109 SLIDE BOLT S45C 1
5BA-110 CAP B.S 1
5BA-121 KNOB ALDC 1
5BA-122 CUSHION RUBBER RUBBER 2
5BA-123 SLIDE BOLT S45C 1
S5BA-124 SLIDE HINGE S45C 1
5BA-125 SLIDE PLATE ALDC 1
S5BA-126 BEARING #10B 1
S5BA-131 SLIDE ARM ALDC 1
S5BA-132 BEARING #51100 1
5BA-133 SLIDE BRACKET ALDC 1
S5BA-134 P/W M10 1
5BA-135 NUT M10*1.24 1
5BA-136 P/W M10 1
5BA-137 BOLT M10*1.25P(33) 1
5BA-138 P/W M5*2T 1 HaRE
5BA-139 BOLT M5*8 1 HaRE
5BA-141 CLAMPING KNOB ALDC 1
5BA-142 TORCH HOLDER-1 ALDC 1
5BA-143 CLAMPING BOLT M8*1.25 1
5BA-144 TORCH HOLDER-2 ALDC 1




5BA-145 ROAD BUSH BACK LITE 1
5BA-146 CLAMP ALDC 1
5BA-200 NYLON NUT M8 4
5BA-201 WHEEL 4
5BA-202 WHEEL SHAFT S45C 2
5BA-203 BEARING 6900 77 4
5BA-204 BEVEL GEAR SCM 4 1
5BA-205 CHAIN SPROCKET SCM 4 2
5BA-206 CHAIN #25 1
5BA-211 CHAIN TENSION BEARING 625 77 1
5BA-212 CHAIN TENSION PLATE SS400 1
5BA-301R  |GUIDE ARM SS400 2
5BA-302R  |ROLLER BRACKET SS400 2
5BA-303R  |ROLLER COVER B.S 2
S5BA-304R  |GUIDE ROLLER $S400 2
5BA-305R |DU BUSH 1010F 2
5BA-306R  |BUSH 55400 2 BUSHING
5BA-307R  |BOLT M6*25 2
5BA-308R |CAP NUT M6 2
5BA-401 HANDLE ALDC 1
5BA-402 HANDLE RUBBER RUBBER 1
5BA-411 DU BUSH 1610 1
5BA-412 MAGNET HOUSING $5400 1
5BA-413 MAGNET STOPER-1 SS400 1
5BA-414 MAGNET 50*50*25 1
5BA-415 DU BUSH 1006F 1
5BA-416 MAGNET STOPER-2 SS400 1
5BA-417 MAGNET BRACKET ALDC 1
5BA-500-0 |P.C.B FIXED PLATE 1 FHRE

5BA-500-1

P.C.B DRIVE DC24V CONTROLER




5BA-500-2

P.C.B DISPLAY 3DIG

5BA-500-3 [BATTERY CONTROLER 1
5BA-501  [PANEL CASE 55400 1

5BA-502  |NAME PLATE AL2024 1 wawE
5BA-503  |BUTTON SWITCH (STOP) SP1038 1

5BA-503C  [BUTTON SWITCH CAP SILICON (RED) 1

5BA-503N  |BUTTON SWITCH NUT B,S 1

5BA-504  [BUTTON SWITCH (START) SP103C 1

5BA-504C  [BUTTON SWITCH CAP SILICON (BLUE) 1

5BA-504N  |BUTTON SWITCH NUT B,S 1

5BA-506 VOLUME 300KQ + KNOB 1

5BA-507  |TOGGLE SWITCH (weld/noweld) Q11/3P 2Et 3P 1

5BA-507C  |TOGGLE SWITCH CAP SILICON 1

5BA-508  |TOGGLE SWITCH (Forward/Backward) Q11/6P 2Et 6P 1

5BA-508C  |TOGGLE SWITCH CAP SILICON 1

5BA-510  |BATTERY HOLDER PLASTIC 1

5BA-511  |POWER SWITCH RL3-5-T125/55 1 wavE
5BA-512  |FND ACRYLIC ACRYLIC 1

5BA-513  |CIRCULAR CONNECTOR SCK-16-2R 1

5BA-514  |FIXING BRACKET AL6061 1 21eE
5BA-520 |MOTOR DC 12V DC12V 7500RPM (K35-0516-KD3419T{  wz=s
5BA-522  [BEVEL GEAR SCM4 1

5BA-523 |MOTOR PLATE AL6061 1 s
5BA-524 BEARING 69677 1 FIEE
5BA-530  |BATTERY 14.4v 2

5BA-531  |BATTERY CHARGER 1

ITEM DESCRIPTION MATERIAL REMARK

5BA-181 SLIDE ASS'Y 5BA-101~146 i




5BA-182 |Y-SLIDE UNIT 5BA-101~110
5BA-183 |ANGLE SLIDE UNIT 5BA-121~146
'I,
5BA-191 |TORCH CLAMP ASS'Y 5BA-141~146 r’(
TORCH CLAMP UNIT =
. 141~ (e o
5BA-192 ( CLAMP B4 ) 5BA-141~145 m’d
&
5BA-381 |GUIDE ARM ASS'Y 5BA-301~308 [a
. A%
GUIDE ROLLER UNIT !
BA-382 BA-302~ a
3BAz30 ( ARM B&4L) abai=02=308 jg
—
2
IDE ROLLER UNIT
5BA-383 |OU/DF ROLLERU 5BA-303~308

( ARM + BRACKET F&4b)




AsE

O QO oo

c02
Zh

Power Source

P Wire Feeder —
< ol Toreh o = 4 D
\ Carriage Power _ = N & | O
A ———_~ | —TH @& =
5, s _J|_|—|_|_H_ _ T =
2= > CO2 TORCH

BASE

GC-5BATT

PLAM HISTORY

FELLT i aurs rariags 55

TITIE

“ReT DETAL
far AT

M

i INALDRTE D ETED,

()£ TIHRE

SESMTAND Texihaland




